

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3823/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2005 in MCRLA No. 9920/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DILIPKUMAR @ KAMAL BALVANTBHAI THAKKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment ,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3825-3827 of 2005

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment ,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and with office report)

CRL MP NO.8796-8798/2005(Apln.for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs.Pooja Nanekar Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr.A.Venayagam, Adv.

Mr.Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.

Mr.Nirzar S.Desai, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Manu Krishnan, Adv.

..2

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice. Respondent(s) accepts notice and appears through counsel. Counter

affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

There shall be interim stay for the time being.

(G.V.Ramana)
ra Verma)

(Vee

Court Master
t Master

Cour