

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3823/2005

DILIPKUMAR @ KAMAL BALVANTBHAI THAKKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3825-3827 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time has been granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit in proof of service. Also await the service by normal mode of service.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns