

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3823/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07.07.2005/02.08.2005 in MCRLA No. 9920/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DILIPKUMAR @ KAMAL BALVANTBHAI THAKKER Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3825-3827 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.Nirjar Desai, Adv.
Mr.Hari Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Neha Aggarwal, Adv.Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master