

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 995, 996-998 OF 2007 AND 344 OF 2008

DILIPKUMAR @ KAMAL BALVANTBHAI THAKKER AND ETC. ... APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. ETC.ETC. ... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2007 and 11.02.2008 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 995, 996-998 OF 2007

**"Leave granted.
Interim order to continue."**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 344 OF 2008

**"Delay condoned.
Applications for exemption from filing C/C and o.t. are allowed.
Leave granted.
Tag with SLP(Cr1) No. 3023/2005."**

Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeals have been issued to all the contesting respondents. Service position is as under:-

APPEAL NO.	TOTAL NO. OF RESPONDENTS	REMARKS
<u>995 of 2007</u>	2	Respondent No. 1/Common Respondent state of Gujarat is represented by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate in both the matters
<u>AND</u>		
<u>344 OF 2008</u>	2	Certificate of service has been received in respect of Common Respondent No. 2 viz. Dineshkumar Mohanbhai Cholera Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Apperance on behalf of Common Respondent No. 2 in Criminal Appeal No. 344 of 2008 only.

<u>996-998 of 2007</u>	2	Common Respondent No. 1 state is represented by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate in all the Appeals. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
<u>996 of 2007</u>	2	Certificate of service has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2. But no one has entered Vakalatnama/Apperance on behalf of Respondent No. 2. However, Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has already represented Common Respondent No. 2 viz. Dineshkumar Mohanbhai Cholera in Criminal Appeal No. 344 of 2008
<u>997 of 2007</u>	2	
<u>998 of 2007</u>	4	Certificate of service has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. But no one has entered Vakalatnama/Apperance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

It is further submitted that Common Original Records of the High Court and the Trial Court have been received in Criminal Appeal Nos. 995 and 996-998 of 2007. Original Record of the High Court has been received in Criminal Appal No. 344 of 2008 and same are available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) M/s. Lawyers's Knit & Co. ,Advocate
- 2) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Advocate
- 3) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rs